



2026:HHC:27584

CWPOA No. 1049 of 2019

20.11.2020

Present: Mr. Abhishek, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed and Director Higher Education shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

List on **18.12.2020**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 20, 2020
(vikrant)