



Sohan Lal versus State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No. 1049 of 2019

19.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

[CMP-T No.483 of 2019]

[CMP No.20043 of 2014]

Instant application was filed for interim directions with the prayer to direct the respondents to decide the representation dated 23.09.2014, [Annexure P-5].

2. Notice on this application was issued to the State Authorities on 15.12.2014.

3. Perusal of the records indicates that no reply was filed to the application for interim directions. Though Reply to the main petition was filed. Since the prayer in the interim was for directions to the respondents to consider the representation dated 23.09.2014 [Annexure P-5] within a stipulated period, which was neither pressed by the petitioner nor any decision is stated to have been conveyed to the petitioner also, therefore, the instant application has lost its efficacy. Accordingly, application stands disposed of.



2026:HHC:27584

CWPOA No.1049 of 2019

4. Since the matter is already on the hearing board, the order dated 15.12.2014 shall continue in terms of the earlier order.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner to seek Instructions from the petitioner, as to whether the grievance still survives or not.

List the matter after four weeks.

19th December, 2025
(himani)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge