



2026:HHC:27584

Dr. Sohan Lal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.1049 of 2019

27.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **08.07.2026**.

May 27, 2026

(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge